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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3112
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI LEVEL AUTOMATED PARKING
Maharaj Shri Satpal;Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constructed/proposes to construct multi-level automated parking in Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, location-wise; 

(c) the amount earmarked/spent so far for the purpose, location-wise; 

(d) whether the Union Government has also provided any assistance to the States for constructing multi-level automated parkings in
various cities/towns; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a) & (b): Details of multi-level automated parkings constructed, being constructed and proposed to be constructed in Delhi as
intimated by Municipal Corporation of Delhi(MCD), New Delhi Municipal Council(NDMC) & Central Public Works
Department(CPWD) are annexed. 

(c): MCD has informed that the projects are proposed to be taken up on BOT (Build Operate & Transfer) basis for which the cost of
the construction is to be borne by concessionaire and they will be allowed to retrieve the cost of construction from the commercial
component and parkings charges over the concession period. Hence, no expenditure is to be incurred by it. 

NDMC has informed that all the projects are on Public Private Partnership mode. Hence, no expenditure is to be incurred by it. 

CPWD has informed that the sanctioned estimate for the automated car parking component proposed to be constructed by it is Rs.
14 crore. 

(d): No, Madam. 

(e): Question does not arise in view of the reply at (d) above. 
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